Resolution authorizing the issuance of a warrant in favor of Johnson Controls Fire Protection LP, 3120
Unionville Road, Suite 400, Cranberry Township, PA 16066, in an amount not to exceed NINETEEN
THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS ($19,950.00), for rental of a replacement x-ray machine
for the lobby of the City-County Building.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. The Mayor is hereby authorized to issue and the City Controller to countersign a warrant in
favor of Johnson Controls Fire Protection LP, 3120 Unionville Road, Suite 400, Cranberry Township, PA
16066, in an amount not to exceed NINETEEN THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS
($19,950.00), for rental of a replacement x-ray machine for the lobby of the City-County Building. Funds are
chargeable to and payable from the Department of Public Safety Bureau of Administration general fund, JDE
Account 11101.210000.56.56151.2023.